

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1564 OF 2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 114
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562 OF 2009

M/S DECCAN MINING SYNDICATE PVT. LTD. . . .PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SAMAJ PARIVARTAN SAMUDAYA & ORS. . . .RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1740/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 85
IN
WRIT PETITION.(C) No. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL)NO. 1568/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 90
IN
WRIT PETITION.(C) No. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 1677/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION.NO. 58
IN
W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1680/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 82

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.08.01
10:32:43 IST
Reason:

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

2

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1681/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 57
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1682/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 81
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1737/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 100
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1743/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 91
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1809/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 152
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1810/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 130
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

3

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1846/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1905/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1906/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1914/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1926/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1927/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1928/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1943/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009
4

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1968/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 86
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1970/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 87
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1972/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 107
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1973/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 97
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1974/2013
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 98
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2004/2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2569/2013

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

5

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NOS. 2720-2721/2013

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 77 & 121

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2729/2013

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2800/2013

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 82

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2803/2013

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2804/2013

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NOS.2816-2817/2013

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.155 & 167

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2966/2013

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 59

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

6

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 2979-2981/2013

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.12-14

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 3161/2013

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 169/2014

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 26

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 184-185/2014

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.171 & 172

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO.705/2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 1397/2014

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 73

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 562/2009

7

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsels for the review petitioners and Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned Amicus Curiae and also taking into account the inputs provided at the request of the Court by Mr. M.K. Jiwarijka, Member Secretary, CEC, we find no compelling reason or any error of law apparent on the face of record to justify exercise of our review jurisdiction. Consequently, the review petitions are dismissed.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI
29TH JULY, 2015

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION FILED ON BEHALF OF CATEGORY 'C' MINING LESSEES
R.P.(C) No. 1564/2013 IN I.A.NO. 114 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

M/S DECCAN MINING SYNDICATE PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMAJ PARIVARTAN SAMUDAYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. For oral hearing, permission to array respondents,
urging additional facts and grounds and office report)

AND

R.P.(C) No. 1740/2013 IN I.A.NO. 85 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1568/2013 IN I.A.NO. 90 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1677/2013 IN I.A.NO. 58 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1680/2013 IN I.A.NO. 82 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1681/2013 IN I.A.NO. 57 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1682/2013 IN I.A.NO. 81 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1737/2013 IN I.A.NO. 100 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, amendment of the petition and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1743/2013 IN I.A.NO. 91 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1809/2013 IN I.A.NO. 152 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

9

R.P.(C) No. 1810/2013 IN I.A.NO. 130 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1846/2013 IN W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For c/delay, May refer to remarks, stay and office
report)

R.P.(C) No. 1905/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For stay, directions, permission and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1906/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For stay, directions, permission and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1914/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For stay and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1926/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For stay and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1927/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For stay and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1928/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For may refer to remarks, stay, directions, permission
and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1943/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For interim directions, directions and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1968/2013 In I.A. No. 86 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,
may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1970/2013 In I.A. No. 87 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1972/2013 In I.A. No. 107 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1973/2013 In I.A. No. 97 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1974/2013 In I.A. No. 98 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

10

R.P.(C) No. 2004/2013 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For may refer to remarks, ex-parte stay and office
report)

R.P.(C) No. 2569/2013 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2720-2721/2013 In I.A. No. 77 & 121 in W.P.(C) No.
562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2729/2013 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For c/delay in filing review petition, may refer to
remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2800/2013 In I.A. No. 82 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2803/2013 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2804/2013 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, c/delay in filing review petition, may refer to remarks
and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2816-2817/2013 In I.A. No. 155 & 167 in W.P.(C) No.
562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2966/2013 In I.A. No. 59 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009
(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 2979-2981/2013 In I.A. Nos. 12-14 in W.P.(C) No.

562/2009

(With appln. For c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 3161/2013 In I.A. No. 11 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

(With appln. For c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 169/2014 In I.A. No. 26 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, may refer to remarks and office report)

R.P.(C) No. 184-185/2014 in In I.A. No. 171 & 172 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

(With office report)

11

R.P.(C) No. 705/2014 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

(With office report)

R.P.(C) No. 1397/2014 in I.A. No. 73 in W.P.(C) No. 562/2009

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, personal hearing before the Court, c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

Date : 29/07/2015 These petitions were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.(Amicus Curiae)

Mr. A.D.N.Rao,A.C.

Mr. Siddharth Choudhary,A.C.

For Petitioner(s)
In RP 1564

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra,Adv.

In R.P.1906/13

Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.N. Phanindra,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

In R.P.2800/13

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.

Mr. A.Sumathi,Adv.

In R.P.3161/2013

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prakash,Adv.

In R.P. 2804/13

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.

Ms. K.Radha,Adv.

Mr. K.Dhiraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

In R.P.2816-17

Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Maria Carmita,Adv.

Mr. D.Mashelkar,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

- In R.P.2979 Mr. Shekhar Devasa,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv.
- In R.P. 2803/13 Mr. Subrahmanya Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.Marathi Rao,Adv.
Ms. K.Radha,Adv.
Mr. K.Dhiraj Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
- In R.P.1943/2013 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh DM,Adv.
Ms. Nish Mohandas,Adv.
Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan,Adv.
- In R.P.2004/13 Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,Adv.
- In R.P.1905,1928,
1846,2816-17 &
1911/2013 Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,Adv.
- In R.P.1914,1926,
1927/2013 Mr. K.N. Phanindra,Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,Adv.
- In R.P.1740 Mr. Kuriagose Varghese,Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
- In R.P.No.1568 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.adv.
Mr. Vishal Badri,Adv.
Mr. K.Varghese,Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
- In R.P.1677,
1680,1681,
1682/2013 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.
- In R.P.169/19
& 1397/13 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.
- In R.P.184-185/14 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
- In R.P.1809/13 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
- Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla,Adv.
Ms. Swati Vellodi,Adv.
Mr. Laksh Puri,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.
- In R.P.No.1810 &
& 2720-21/13 Mr. S. Naganand,Sr.Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.

In R.P.No.705/14 Mr. A. K.Vasanth,Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Govil,Adv.
 Ms. Mayank Kshirsagar,Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.

In R.P.1737/13 Ms. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

In R.P.1743/13 Mrs. Shally Bhasin,Adv.

In R.P.1968 Mr. A.Raghunath,Adv.
1970, 1972
1973 & 1974

In R.P.2729 Mr. Naveen R.Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for hearing in open Court is
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

The review petitions are dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)